THOMAS A, THRIFT City Clerk JAMES D. LEWIS City Treasurer GERALD CARLSON City Attorney FRANK W. FRISTENSKY City Justice DR. E. L. LIGHTBOURN Health Officer MARVIN BINDER Constable EDMUND C. MEISINGER Mayor



Alderman-At-Large JOHN HURLEY Aldermen First Ward JACOB MARTHALER OTTO BOHRER Aldermen Second Ward FRANK SPODEN CHARLES CLEMENS Aldermen Third Ward JAMES KLINGEL JOHN KIRCHNER

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 9 OF CHAPTER VIII OF CITY CHARTER OF WEST ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA

That Section 9 of Chapter VIII, of the existing Charter of the City of West St.Paul, as amended by Amendment No. 2, adopted June 21,1920, be amended so as to read as follows, to-wit:-

SECTION 9. SCHOOL TAX LEVY-RESTRICTIONS ON POWER TO CREATE INDEBTEDNESS.

The expense of the public schools of the City of West St.Paul shall not in any year exceed the amount of money appropriated and set apart therefor by the Common Council of said City, and the Common Council of said City is hereby prohibited from levying any greater tax levy in any one year for the support and maintenance of the public and free schools of said City than a sum equal to thirty five (35) mills on the dollar nor less than thirty (30) mills on the dollar, based upon the last assessed valuation, as finally equalized on all taxable property, including money and credits in said City of West St.Paul, and the said Board of Education shall have no power, or authority to create any indebtedness against the City of West St.Paul or to pledge the faith and credit of said City in any respect whatever until after the Common Council of said City has by ordinance ordained what the expenditures for school purposes in said City for the School year shall be, and then only to the extent of the emounts so set apart by ordinance for school purposes each year.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

I, EDMUND C. MEISINGER, Mayor of the City of West St.Paul, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the above amendment to Section 9 of Chapter VIII of the Charter of said City is a true and correct copy of said amendment as legally proposed to, and legally ratified by, the voters of said City on June 20,1938.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 17 1942

MAYOR ATTEST: PRAD 905 CITY OLERK

9054 Ì Sec. 4 Sec. المبيد مستمار . الم . STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED APR 17 1942 Minchage Stato ź . ñ ١. 14

Ì